AC/DC Converter
LO75-20BxxE Series
2022.02.21-A/2 Page 1 of 5
MORNSUN Guangzhou Science & Technology Co., Ltd. reserves the copyright and right of final interpretation
75W, specific power supply for power grid
Report CB RoHS
UL62368-1 EN62368-1 IEC62368-1 BS EN 62368-1
FEATURES

(Vo/Io)
Output Voltage
Adjustable Range
ADJ (V)*
Efficiency at 230VAC
(%) Typ.
Capacitive Load (µF)
Max.
EN/IEC/
UKCA
LO75-20B03E 39.6W 3.3V/12A -- 82 8500
LO75-20B05E 60W 5V/12A 4.5-5.5 84 8500
LO75-20B09E 75.6W 9V/8.4A 8.1-9.9 86 7500
UL/EN/IEC/
UKCA
LO75-20B12E 76.8W 12V/6.4A 10.8-13.2 88 6800
LO75-20B15E 75W 15V/5A 13.5-16.5 88 4700
EN/IEC/
UKCA
LO75-20B24E 76.8W 24V/3.2A 21.6-26.4 89 2200
LO75-20B27E 75.6W 27V/2.8A 24.3-29.7 89 1200
LO75-20B48E 76.8W 48V/1.6A 43.2-52.8 90 680
Note: *The actual adjustment range may extend outside the values stated, care should be exercised to ensure that the output voltage and power
levels remain within the published maximum values.
Input Specifications
Item Operating Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit